

FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 63-805

JUL 5 1993

SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT
Chief Deputy Clerk

MEGAN MOORE, a minor, by and through her parents and next friends, HENRY MOORE and SUSAN MOORE, and HENRY MOORE and SUSAN MOORE, individually,

Appellants/
Petitioners,

vs.

CHESTER MORRIS, M.D., ARTHUR SCHATZ, M.D., WILLIAM J. BREWSTER, M. D., and NORTH SHORE HOSPITAL,

Appellees/
Respondents.

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

SAMS, GERSTEIN & WARD
700 Concord Building
Miami, FL 33130

-and-

DANIELS AND HICKS
1414 Alfred I. duPont Building
Miami, FL 33131

Attorneys for Appellants/
Petitioners

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 63-805

MEGAN MOORE, a minor, by and through her parents and next friends, HENRY MOORE and SUSAN MOORE, and HENRY MOORE and SUSAN MOORE, individually,

Appellants/
Petitioners,

vs.

CHESTER MORRIS, M.D., ARTHUR SCHATZ, M.D., WILLIAM J. BREWSTER, M. D., and NORTH SHORE HOSPITAL,

Appellees/
Respondents.

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

SAMS, GERSTEIN & WARD
700 Concord Building
Miami, FL 33130

-and-

DANIELS AND HICKS
1414 Alfred I. duPont Building
Miami, FL 33131

Attorneys for Appellants/
Petitioners

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE(S)
JURISDICTIONAL FACTS	1 - 3
POINT I:	
THE THIRD DISTRICT'S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH JOHNSON v. MULLEE, 385 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980); BROOKS v. CERRATO, 355 So.2d 119 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978); SALVAGGIO v. AUSTIN, 336 So.2d 1282 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976) AND OTHER SIMILAR AUTHORITIES.	4 - 8
POINT II:	
THE THIRD DISTRICT'S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH NARDONE v. REYNOLDS, 333 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1976); MacMURRAY v. BOARD OF REGENTS, 362 So.2d 969 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978); and McCLOUD v. HALL, 180 So.2d 509 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1965).	8 - 9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CASES CITED

	PAGE(S)
BROOKS v. CERRATO, 355 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	4, 6, 7
ELAND v. AYLWARD, 373 So.2d 92 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1979)	6
JOHNSON v. MULLEE, 385 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	4, 5, 6, 9
MacMURRAY v. BOARD OF REGENTS, 362 So.2d 969 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	8, 9
McCLOUD v. HALL, 180 So.2d 509 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1965)	8, 9
NARDONE v. REYNOLDS, 333 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1976)	8, 9
SALVAGGIO v. AUSTIN, 336 So.2d 1282 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976)	4, 7
SCHOOL BOARD OF SEMINOLE COUNTY v. GAF CORP., 413 So.2d 1208 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	6
TETSTONE v. ADAMS, 373 So.2d 362 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	6

OTHER AUTHORITY CITED

IN RE RULE 9.331, 416 So.2d 1127 (1982)	3
